GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

ADDRESS OF PREMISES

601 Sunland Park Drive

SURPHEMENTAL AGREEMENT

NO. 3

DATE

G.26. 1}

| GS-078-16774

TOEEASE RO

El Paso, TX 79912-5131

This agreement made and enlered o this date by and belwean Whithay Propasties

whose address is:

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITTED STATES OF AMERICA, harealter called the Govemment:

108 . Oregon Slreet, 12" Floor
El Paso, TX 799011150

WHEREAS, the panties herelo desife {o amend the above Leaso.

The pumpose of this Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 3 is Lo establish (e commencement date and to revise the total cost of tha
Tenant lmprovemonts due 1o ehange order Number 7.

NOW THEREFORE, lhese parlles for the consideralions herainalter mentioned covanant and agrea that the sald Leasa daled
August 12, 2010 is amended, effective upon sexeculion by the Government, as follpws:

1. Paragyaph 2 of the Leasa is revisad as follows:

2. TOHAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurenances for the term beginning on September 1, 2011 and
cantinuing through Augest 31, 2021 subjacl to lermination and renewal righls as is herainafler slated.”

2. Paragraph 3

al the Loasa is revised as follows:

Renl for a Iesser period shalt be prorated. Rent shall be made pnynhte lo;

I WITNESS WHEREOF,

WHITNEY PROPERTIES

Amortized Tenant Amortlzed Monthly Ront
Tarm Base Operating Improvement Bullding Payabie In
_Yems | Sholi | Cost Allowance . Specific Sac. Annual Rent __Arrears
Year 1 $163,145.00 $61,740.00 $73,242.09 $1,008.14 $300.015.83 $75,001 32
Year o $167.709.95 | $61,740.00 $73,242.00 | $1.688.14 $304,580.18 $25,381,.68
Yo 3 $172441.23 | 861,740.00 §73,242.00 $1,808.14 $309,261.46 §295.773.46_
Yaar4 $177 253,65 $61,740.00 _ %73,242.09 $1.888.14 $314,323.78 $26,176.98
Year D stoz2a1 44 $61,740.00 $73,242.09 | $1,8088.14 3MGALLI7 | $76,592.61
XYear6 $187.37629 | $61.740.00 30001 $249,116.29 $20,759.69
Year7 | $19200763 | $61,740.00 _S000 | 525440763 | $21,20064
Year 8 5198,117.70 $61.740.00 3000 $269,657.70 $21,654.61
veary | $g9§.731 27 | 86174000 3000 §265471.27 $22.122 61
$209.5 $61,7410.00 §0.60 $27125326 | 32260444

100 N. OREGOMN STREET, 12 FLOOR

EL PASO, TX 79901-1150

=~ Gontinued on Page 2 -

the partias subscribed fheir names as of the above dato.

,,7,.f
LESSOR; WII};‘//J/ ailies
BY {; : f'(.,"\\

]; T (Signalure)
PN

[ﬁfﬂ?ﬁ

( ) 4 z_‘,s,a.a.,//jb

hl

(Signature)

UNITED 87 II;IgS OF AMERICA

BY

bty [k

1eF W DR,

I /r(f V4 /[/ './5/?/ P r,.-"/ q.m]ff fxg-wf;

(Tilla)

%0, Fengy JT907

(Address)

CONTRACTING OFFICER
GFNERAL .JI'RVICFS ADMINISTRATION

{

gSfﬁ"@Jm{ i

(OII‘GHF TIIIG)

GSA Form 276 (Juk. B7)




3. Paragraph 4 of the Lease is revised as [ollows;
4. The Governmaent may tenminate this lease i whole or in part at any time on or after August 31, 2016 by giving at leasl
60 days’ nofice in writing fo {he Lessor and no renlal shall accrue after the effective dale of teriination. Said notice shall be
computed commencing with the day after the dale of mailing.”

4. Paragraph B of lhe Lease is rovised as follows:

‘8. The Lessor and the Goverament agres the final cost of the Terant Improvements is $577,779.89 per the Nolice 1o
Proceed and Change Orders 2 then 6 in SLA 42 and Change Order 7, allachod hereto. The revised amount will be paid as

fellows:
$301,015.40 lenant mprovement Aowance Amortized in Lease
5276,764.49 Adjusted Lump Sum Payment

$677.779.89 Total Revised Conlract Amount

The Lump Sum Paymient breakdovn is as follows:

SLA No. 2, Nolice o Proceed and Change Orders 2.6 balanca ol $276,264.49

SLANo. 3

Change Order Numbset 7 {allached hereto) S 500.00
Totar: T :  S270.16449

The Tanant improvemanl Allowance in the amaunl of $301,015.40 valt be amorlized al 8% Interest over the live (5) year lirm term.

Upon completion, inspection and acceptance of the space by Ihe Contracling Officer, ihe Governmment shatl reimbarse the Lessor
in a lump sum payment in the amount of 3276.764.49, upon recelpt of an original invoice.

The orginat invoice mus! ba submilled direslly fo the GSA Finaace office al the faflowing addrass:

Gener] Services Adminiglration

FT5 and PBS Paymenl Divisien (7TBCP)
P.O. Box 17181

L Waorth, TX 76102-0181

A copy of the inveica mus! be provided to the Conlracting Olficer at the following address:
General Sarvices Adminisiralion
At Busty Griffith
819 Taylor Syeet, Room 5A18
Fr. Worlir, TX 76102
A proper invoice must inclide he following:
e Hwvoice Date,
«  Name of the Lossor as shown on Loase.
o Leage contract nembars, building addrass and a desedplion, price and guantity of the itern delivered,
« I Ihe invoice is ol submilted on Company lofterhead the persen{s) with whom the Lease contract is made mus! siga tha
invoice.
. GSA PDN #PS 00197 3Lk
Invoices submitted {o Firance without the PS8 number are immediataly relumed to the vendor o Lassor.
Invoice may ha submitted eleclronically on the Finance website al www finance.gsa.gov.”

5. Paragraph 14 of the Leasa is revised as follows:

*Securily costs in the amoun! of $7,760.00 shali be amortized ihrough the rent for 60 months at the rata of 8.00%, and as reflected
as Amortized Bullding Specilic Security in paragraph number 2.

- Contlnued on Page 3 -

[ ipilis |

oV ??*sm
l . %Q, r';‘(!f -
N
GSA Form g6 (Jul. G7)




Paragraph 17 of the Lease is revised as follows:

17, in accotdance with Paragraph 24 (Broker Commission and Comnvssion Credit), Studley, inc. ("Studtey’) is the
aulhorized resl pstate broker represanting GSA in connection with Ihis lease transaclion. The Lessor and Studlay have
ggraed 10 a cooperating lease commission of -Gf the firm term value of this dease ("“Commission”). The tolal amount of
the Commission is [ I 15 Commission is eamed upon lease execution and payabla (i) one-half (172} when the
Lease is awaided and (f) one-hall (1/2) apon he earlier of Tenanl's accupancy of (he pramises leased pursuant lo the Laase
or the commencemant dale of lhe Lease, Due lo the Commission Credit described in Paragraph 2.4, onl which
is of the Cemmission, will bo payable lo Stadley when thae Leass is awarded. The remaining which is
Jhe Commission {"Commission Credit™), shatl be credited to the Government as follows:

The shell renlal portion of the annuat renlal payments ($163,145.60/ 12 months = $13,595.47 per month) due and owing shall
e reduced to fully recaplura this Commisslon Credit.  The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month of the
rontal payments and continge theoughout the third month of lha lease torm as indicated in tha foflowing schedule of adjusted
Monthly Rent:

3

Month 1 25 001,32 minug prorated Commission Credil of -m;uais
m\rljus!ed First Month's Rent

Month 2 w2132 minus prorated Commission Credit of [ Mcqvats

F attjusted Second Month's Rent

525,001.32 minus prorated Commission Gredit of [ NG ova's

adjusted Third Monti's Rent”

Monih 3

All othar terms and conditions of the teasa shall remain in forca and offecl

-END OF SLANO. 3 -







Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		(R) LTX16774-SLA-3.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



